Disclaimer:
Due to the rapid pace of technology change in the Lighting industry, the Information and Data presented in this spec sheet is for reference purposes only, please confirm with PARAFLEX at the time of finalizing the
order or design. PARAFLEX does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and PARAFLEX is not in any way liable for the accuracy of
any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
paraflex.com 3 Luger Rd. #1 - Denville, NJ 07834
973-340-6040
REV DATE 5.17.24

973-340-6040
REV DATE 5.17.24
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Wattage1
XXW
PFX-5609-VTW
CCT 2
XXK
35/40/50K=3500/4000/5000K (165/135/105)W
Example: PFX-5607-VTW(165/135/105)W-(35/40/50)KUV-S
Input Voltage3
AA
UV=120-277Vac
LV=120-347Vac
Sensor
Y
PHOTOMETRICS DIAGRAMS
S=with sensor
blank=without sensor
 POWER SELECTION AND CCT SLECTION CAPABILTIY
1.(165/135/105)W=165W, 135W, 105W Selectable, 165W default setting.
2.(35/40/50)K=3500K, 4000K, 5000K Selectable, 5000K default setting.
3.The Input Voltage AC120-277V is for US Market, AC120-347V is for Canada Market.
Note:
PERFORMANCE DATA
Lumen values are based on 120V AC input product configuration, contact for performance data on any configura ons not shown here.
Model Lumen
Level
Wattage
Selectable
Nominal
CCT
CCT
Selectable
Lumens Watts LPW CRI
3500K 16,900 105 161
4000K 18,650 105 178
5000K 17,250 105 165
3500K 20,900 135 155
4000K 23,100 135 171
5000K 21,350 135 158
3500K 24,750 165 150
4000K 27,400 165 166
5000K 25,350 165 154
PFX-5609-VTW(165/135/105)W-(35/40/50)KAA-Y
1
YES YES
>802
3
Power Setting
Adjust  power  between
165/135/105W, 165W default
setting.
CCT Setting
Adjust  CCT  between
3500/4000/5000K, 5000K
default setting
Note: Before Setting Power & CCT, release latches by pulling top of latch away from housing. Gently squeeze the buckle in and take out the PCB board (be careful not to touch the LEDs)
PFX-5609
NSF Certified Food Safety Light with Selectable CCT and Lumen YEAR
5 CRI
80+
WATTAGE
SELECTABLE
CCT
SELECTABLE - +
0-10V
DIMMING IP65WET
LOCATION